## 481746

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A(	ddress)	
(A)	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	
(B	usiness Entity Name	e)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

5

ī

# 400315588654

07/12/18--01013--002 ++65.00



JUL 1 3 2018 CIACNAIR

STAISION DE CORP **Division of Corporations** Stonewell Builders, Inc. Articles of Dissolution SUBJECT: 481746 DOCUMENT NUMBER: The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Nancy Fitzpatrick (Name of Contact Person) Guardian for Robert J. Stowell, Jr. (Firm/Company) 5036 Dr. Phillips Boulevard #145 (Address) Orlando, Florida 32819 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: 321-710-1954 Nancy Fitzpatrick at ( (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) (Davtime Telephone Number) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: **¥**\$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is Certified Copy enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed)

### MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### COVER LETTER

**TO:** Amendment Section

1

2018 JUL 12 AM 11:24

leftary of

### STOWELL BUILDERS, INC.

2018 JUL 12 AM (1: 24)

1.666

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

TION

STOWELL BUILDERS, INC., a Florida corporation, executes the following articles of dissolution pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act:

- FIRST: The name of the corporation is STOWELL BUILDERS, INC. (the "Corporation").
- SECOND: The sole shareholder of the Corporation is Robert J. Stowell, Jr. Nancy Fitzpatrick is the duly appointed and acting plenary guardian of the person and property of Robert J. Stowell, Jr. and pursuant to F.S. 744.444 is authorized to vote his corporate shares. Nancy Fitzpatrick, in her capacity as plenary guardian of the person and property of Robert J. Stowell, Jr., sole shareholder, has approved the dissolution of the Corporation on May 14, 2018.
- THIRD: The number of votes cast by the shareholders of the Corporation for dissolution was sufficient for approval of that action.

Executed: May 14, 2018

4

Nancy Eitzpatrick

5036 Dr. Phillips Boulevard #145 Orlando, FL 32819